## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9368-9369/2022

BALDEVBHAI SHANKERLAL PATEL

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 9375-9376/2022 (XVII)

(TA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 178397/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 178398/2022

IA No. 178397/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 178398/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9372-9373/2022 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177360/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 177361/2022

IA No. 177360/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 177361/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9370-9371/2022 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 181021/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 181022/2022

IA No. 181021/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 181022/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 152-153/2023 (XVII)

( IA No.201287/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201284/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201286/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.201289/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

Contd....

# Item no.2

#### For Appellant(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shah, Adv.

Mr. Alay Kshatriya, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

### For Respondent(s)

M/S Expletus Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

#### All the matters.

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar