ITEM NO.56

## COURT NO.3

**SECTION XVII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9368-9369/2022

BALDEVBHAI SHANKERLAL PATEL

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA Respondent(s) IA No. 177349/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 177350/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 9375-9376/2022 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 178397/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 178398/2022

IA No. 178397/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 178398/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9372-9373/2022 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177360/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 177361/2022

IA No. 177360/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 177361/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9370-9371/2022 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 181021/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 181022/2022

IA No. 181021/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 181022/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 152-153/2023 (XVII)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 201284/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 201286/2022

IA No. 201284/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 201286/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shah, Adv.

Mr. Alay Kshatriya, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner 1. submits that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty and therefore, seeks adjournment.
- 2. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** 

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**