SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 1102/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2023 in AN No. 219/2023 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai)

SHALOMIBEN ANILBHAI BARIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.29886/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.29884/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.29883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH

<u>Diary No(s). 1099/2024 (XVII)</u>

(IA No.29151/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29152/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29153/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 1100/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.31315/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31320/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31319/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 12-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Samar Vir Singh, Adv. Mrs. Suparna Jain, Adv. Mrs. Anshul, Adv. Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants submits

that Civil Appeal nos. 5520-5521/2022 titled "Ramilaben Baldevbhai Patel vs. Securities and Exchange Board of India" relate to the same transaction, though impugned orders are of different dates.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, the present appeals and Civil Appeal nos. 5520-5521/2022 will be listed before one Bench, in the week commencing 01.04.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR