

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5520-5521/2022

RAMILABEN BALDEVBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118338/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118337/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9368-9369/2022 (XVII)

(IA No. 177349/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 9375-9376/2022 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 178397/2022 and FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 178398/2022

C.A. No. 9372-9373/2022 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177360/2022 and FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 177361/2022

C.A. No. 9370-9371/2022 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 181021/2022 and FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 181022/2022

C.A. No. 152-153/2023 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 201284/2022 and FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 201286/2022

Diary No. 1099/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.29151/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29152/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29153/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No. 1100/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.31315/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31320/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31319/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No. 1102/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.29886/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT and IA No.29884/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.29883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shah, Adv.
Ms. Kritika A. Nahate, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.g., Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Tripathi, AOR
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Palem, Adv.
M/s. Expletus Legal, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Re-list on 31.07.2024.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**